MARSHALL'S BUTCHERY LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a general meeting of Marshall's Butchery Ltd. (in liquidation) will be held at the office of the liquidator, Room 31, Bank of New Zealand Building, Victoria Street, Hamilton, at 10.30 a.m. on Friday, the 5th day of July 1968.

Business:

1. Presentation of statement of accounts of liquidation and explanation thereof.

P. J. PAGE, Liquidator.

1311

MARSHALL'S BUTCHERY LTD.

In LIQUIDATION

Notice of Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the final meeting of creditors concerned in the above liquidation will be held at the office of the liquidator, Room 31, Bank of New Zealand Building, Victoria Street, Hamilton, at 11 a.m. on Friday the 5th day of July 1968.

Business:

Statement of accounts of liquidation.
 Resolution re disposal of records.

Dated this 7th day of June 1968.

P. J. PAGE, Liquidator.

1310

TARANAKI CO-OPERATIVE DRIED MILK COMPANY

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding Up Order and of First Meeting of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: Taranaki Co-operative Dried Milk Co. Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: At the office of Messrs Lovell, Thomson, and Florence, Public Accountants, Queen Street, Waitara.

Registry of Supreme Court: New Plymouth.

Number of Matter: M. 11/68.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 5 April 1968.

Date of Winding Up Order: 17 May 1968.

Place, date, and time of first meeting of creditors and contributories is New Plymouth Courthouse, on the 17th day of May 1968 at 2 p.m.

F. NEWMARCH, Provisional Liquidator.

1308

SPECIAL OFFICES AND SERVICES LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Special Offices and Services Ltd. (in liquidation).

Name of Company: Special Offices and Services Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Barr, Burgess, and Stewart, Library Building, The Square, Palmerston North. Registry of Supreme Court: Palmerston North.

Number of Matter: M 11/68.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 25th day of June 1968.

Name of Liquidator: Hugh Adair Morrison, public accountant, Barr, Burgess, and Stewart.

Address of Liquidator: P.O. Box 648, Palmerston North. 1316

CONSOLIDATED CONCRETE LTD.

In LIQUIDATION

Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims

Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Consolidated Concrete Ltd. (in voluntary liquidation), notice is hereby given pursuant to regulation 85 (2) of the Companies (Winding Up) Rules 1956 that the liquidator has fixed the 1st day of July 1968 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims and to establish any title that they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved, or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

K. J. JENSEN, Liquidator.

Care of Pickles, Perkins, and Hadlee, BNZ House, Cathedral Square, Christchurch.

1317

THE MORTON MAINS PUBLIC HALL SOCIETY INC.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Final Meeting of Members

THE final meeting of members will be held at the offices of Gillick, Hercus, and Co., 34 Kelvin Street, Invercargill, at 2 p.m. on Friday, 28 June 1968.

Business: To receive an account of the winding up of the society.

M. D. GILLICK, Liquidator.

1315

VANGUARD INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Notice of Intention to Cease to Have a Place of Business in New Zealand

PURSUANT to section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, notice is hereby given that Vanguard Insurance Co. Ltd., a company incorporated in New South Wales, Australia, and having a place of business in New Zealand at 154 Featherston Street, Wellington, intends on the expiration of 3 months to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand.

Dated this 10th day of May 1968.

VANGUARD INSURANCE CO. LTD. By its solicitors, Buddle, Anderson, Kent, and Co.

1337

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Northern District (Auckland Registry)

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955 AND IN THE MATTER of WALLACE STEWART LTD. (in receivership) a duly incorporated company having its registered office at First Floor, No. 5, Elliott Street, Auckland, and carrying on business as clothing manufacturers. DEBTOR. Ex parte WALES AND MACKINLAY LTD. a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on business as importers and exporters of cloth. CREDITOR.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a petition for the winding up NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a petition for the winding up of the above-mentioned company by the Supreme Court was, on the 31st day of May 1968, presented to the said Supreme Court by WALES AND MACKINLAY LTD. of Auckland, importers and exporters of cloth AND that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 28th day of June, 1968 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person asid petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person on by his Counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulation charge for the same.

MICHAEL LAWRENCE CURTIS, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Buddle, Weir, and Co., Solicitors, Sixth Floor, Guardian Assurance Building, Queen and Darby Streets, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the petition must serve on or send by post, to the abovenamed, notices in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served on, or, if posted, must be sent by post, in sufficient time to reach the above-named plaintiff's address for service not later than 4 p.m. in the afternoon of the 27th day of June 1968. June 1968.

1322